Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2011 and 2010

 29

13. IFRS (continued)

(c)  Petroleum and natural gas interests and resource property:

In accordance with IFRS, the Group reclassified their interest in petroleum and natural
gas interests as exploration and evaluation assets, with no change to the recorded
amount.

The Group has reviewed all changes required under IFRS and determined that there are
no material adjustments required to the prior period financial statements. The
reconciliations follow below, in Note 14.

NETCO SILVER INC.
(Formerly known as Netco Energy Inc.)

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2011 and 2010

 30

14. RECONCILIATIONS FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS

The Canadian GAAP statement of financial position at December 31, 2010 has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Note Canadian transition to IFRS

GAAP IFRS

ASSETS

Current

Cash and cash equivalents 63,861$   -$   63,861$

Harmonized sales tax recoverable 2,424 -   2,424

Loan receivable -   -   -

66,285 -   66,285

Petroleum and natural gas interests 126,118 -   126,118

192,403$   -$   192,403$

LIABILITIES

Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 55,118$   -$   55,118$

Asset retirement obligation -   -   -

Loan 7,030 -   7,030

62,148 -   62,148

Long Term

Loan -   -   -

62,148 -   62,148

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share capital 17,276,465 -   17,276,465

Contributed surplus 495,807 -   495,807

Deficit (17,642,017) -   (17,642,017)

130,255 -   130,255

192,403$   -$   192,403$

December 31, 2010

NETCO SILVER INC.
(Formerly known as Netco Energy Inc.)

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2011 and 2010

 31

14. RECONCILIATIONS FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of income and comprehensive income for the six months ended
June 30, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Note Canadian transition to IFRS

GAAP IFRS